



**RFP 10022184-A**

**ENGLISH**

**QUESTION #1**

- Integrity Provisions - Declaration of Convicted Offences - We have NO convicted offences, so we DO NOT fill out and DO NOT include this form correct. Is there something that we need to fill out to Confirm NO convictions?

**ANSWER #1**

- The vendor doesn't need to include the form. Section 5 of the RFP states all bidders must provide with their bid, **if applicable**, the declaration form.

**QUESTION #2**

- Integrity Provisions – Required Documentation – Is there a document we need to complete and submit for paragraph. We read the section on the website and we have NOT had any of the offenses listed.

**ANSWER #2**

- The same applies as Q1. Bidder must provide the required documentation, as applicable.

**QUESTION #3**

- Security Requirements – Our staff hold the clearance required. So do I list that and their numbers to show they are cleared?

**ANSWER #3**

- Security clearance file numbers and resource names are not required to be submitted with the bid submission. All bidders must complete and submit the Application for Registration Form in Annex F.